# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Doc#. 2312819001 Fee: \$98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 05/08/2023 09:19 AM Pg: 1 of 4

MAIL TO & Prepared By Norb Ulaszek 4535 S Kezie Ave Chicago IL 60632

Affidavi of Heirship

Clark's Office

ORNTIC File Number 23156369 1/3 Old Republic National Title 20 South Clark, Suite 2000 Chicago, IL 60603 312/641-7799

2312819001 Page: 2 of 4

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

State of Illinois

**County of Cook** 

### **AFFIDAVIT OF HEIRSHIP**

I, draida Bahena, on oath states as follows:

- 1. I currently reside at 1935 N. Kedzie Ave, Chicago, IL 60647.
- 2. I am the daughter of Elitania Salinas, deceased, who died on November 17, 2021.
- 3. That Elitania or linas was married once, and that was to Hector Bahena, on March 7, 1973, in Chicago, Illinois.
- 4. As a result of that marriage, Elitania Salinas and Hector Bahena, had three children, Isela Bahena, a daughter, Hilda Bahena, a daughter and Brenda Bahena, a daughter.
- 5. That the marriage of Elitaria Salinas and Hector Bahena terminated upon the Judgment for Dissolution of Marriage entered on May 12, 2008, in the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois
- 6. Elitania Salinas did not have or ado it any other child
- 7. Therefore, Elitania Salinas left as her sole heirs Isela Bahena, her daughter, Hilda Bahena, her daughter and Brenda Bahena, her daughter

Further Affiant saveth not

Brenda Bahena

Subscribed and sworn to before me by Brenda Bahena on this 3 / At day of March 2021

C/6/7/5

**Notary Public** 

OFFICIAL SEAL
NORBERT M. ULASZEK
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commission Expires 04-24-2023

## 他CERTIFICATION OF DEATH RECO

## COOK COUNTY CLERK VITAL RECORDS CHICAGO, ILLINOIS MEDICAL CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

t			3.5		5.0
CTA	TE EN	E NÚMI	acri	2024.04	ALCOC.

STATE FILE NUMBER : 2021 0104696	4.	Exhibit			DATE	SSUED	12/1/2021
OECEDENT'S LEGAL NAME ELITANIA SALINAS				SEX FEMALE	DATE OF DEATH NOVEMBER	17, 2021	
COOK COUNTY OF DEATH	AGEAT LAST BIRTHDA 76 YEARS		DATE OF B	RTH BER 15, 1945			
CITY OR TOWN OAK LAWN		HOSPITAL OR OTHE			養、養養		
PLACE OF DEATH		於的漢字論 於語傳統第					
BIRTHPLACE SOCIAL SE		ME OF DEATH FROM MARRIAGE	SURVIVING SPOUS	E/CIVIL UNION PARTNE	R'S MAIGEN NAME	EVERINUS A FORCES? NC	RMED
RESIDENCE 8525 SOUTH NEW AND AVE		and the second of the second of	OR TOWN			SIDE CITY LIMIT YES	
COUNTY S TE ZIP CO	The Section 1997 1997 1997 1997 1997 1997 1997 199		CEAL UNION	MOTHERICO PARENTS		TMARRIAGE/CIVI	LUNION
NFORMANT'S NAME BRENDA BÄHENA	RELATIONSHIP DAUGHTER		MAILING ADDRE 1935 NORTH	SS KEDŽIE AVE, CH	CAĞÖ, IL, 60647	· \$1.5	
METHOD OF DISPOSITION BURIAL	PLACE OF DISPOSITION REJURISECTION CATHOL		LOCATION CIT	OR TOWN AND ST	Carpital St. O.	SPOSITION SER 22, 202	1
FUNERAL HOME DAMAR-KAMINSKI FUNERAL HON	IE & CREMA ORIVIN 78	ST S 88TH AVE. JU	STICE, IL, 60	M58	着、翼:	<b>李道梁</b>	
FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S NAME MARK A KAMINSKI SR				FUNERAL DIRECTO	OR'S ILLINGIS LICEN	ISE MUMBER	
LOCAL REGISTRAR'S NAME KAREN A YARBROUGH				DATE FILED WITH NOVEMBER			
CAUSE OF DEATH FART L LYMPHO IMMEDIATE CAUSE	MA TO THE SECOND				e g t	18 MOI	VIHS
(Finial disease or condition: resulting in death)	Due to	(or as a cooper sence site			OXIMATE L HETWER		
	Dutie	(or as a objestitution of):			APPRO INTERVAL ONSET AN		
PART II. Enter other significant conditions contri	Due to busing to death but not resulting		en in PART L	WASA	VAUTOPSY PERFO		raise Tarishini
GASTRIC CANCER			<b>E</b>	VFAE	AUTOPSY FINDINGS ETE CAUSE OF DEA	USED TO	
FEMALE PREGNANCY STATUS NOT APPLICABLE				1 ANNE	OFDEATH		· Essi-
DATE OF INAURY	TIME OF INJURY	PLACE OF BUJURY				INURY AT WO	RK7.
LOCATION OF INJURY							
DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED:					IF TRANSPORTA	ON IN THRY, SP	
ATTENDTHE DECEASED? DATE LAST SE		L'EXAMINER OR	DATEOR	ONOUNCED	and the land	ME OF DEATH	- 1907 
	ER 17, 2021 CORONER CO					04:02 PM	
PHYSICIAN	DASSIS CTURE CALLES OF DE 6TU				NOVEMBER	18, 2021	
NAME ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE OF PERSON C	JWPLSHING CAUGE OF DEATH)				PHYSICIANSL	ICENSE NUMBE	æ'} ∰



This is to certify that this is a true and correct copy from the official death record filed with the Illinois Department of Public Health.

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk



2312819001 Page: 4 of 4

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## LEGAL DESCRIPTION

THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE WEST 1/2 OF LOT 259 IN FREDERICK H. BARTLETT'S 2ND ADDITION TO FREDERICK H. BARTLETT'S 79TH STREET ACRES, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Address commonly known as: 8525 Nev iand Ave Burbank, II 60459

PIN#: 19-31-315-619-0000